

Bid Tabulation				Bobby Luttrell & Sons, LLC		Portland Utilities Construction Co., LLC		Midsouth Trenchless, Inc.	
				5276 Cedar Grove Road Olaton KY 42361		PO Box 510 Portland TN 37148		380 Hollywood Drive Dalton Ga 30721	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	8-inch Cured in Place Lining, complete in place, including "pump around" provisions and testing following service reconnections.	2,500	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 80,000.00
2	Pipe burst 8-inch host pipe with 8-inch HDPE (DIPS) DR17 pipe, complete and in place, including "pump around" provisions and testing following service reconnections.	10,000	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 380,000.00
3	Pipe burst 8-inch host pipe with 10-inch HDPE (DIPS)DR17 pipe, complete and in place, including "pump around" provisions and testing following service reconnections.	3,700	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 155,400.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 133,200.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 151,700.00
4	Pipe burst 10-inch host pipe with 10-inch HDPE (DIPS) DR17 pipe, complete and in place, including "pump around" provisions and testing following service reconnections.	1,300	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 55,900.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 66,300.00
5	Pipe burst 10[inch host pipe with 12-inch HDPE (DIPS) DR17 pipe, complete and in place, including "pump around" provisions and testing following service reconnections.	1,400	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 81,200.00
6	Pipe burst 12-inch host pipe with 12-inch HDPE (DIPS) DR17 pipe, complete and in place, including "pump around" rprovisions and testing following service reconnections.	400	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 30,000.00
7	Open-cut Install 8-inch SDR 26 PVC, including "pump around" provisions and testing following service reconnections.	80	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,200.00
8	Service Reconnections to new 8-inch Cured In Place Liner, complete and in place, including ductile iron tee, installation of clean-out at property line and up to 30 LF of 6-inch service line.	20	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 44,000.00
9	Service Reconnections to new 8, 10 or 12-inch HDPE, complete and in place, including installation of clean-out at property line and up to 30 LF of 6-inch service line.	350	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 630,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 490,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 630,000.00
10	Manhole Rehabilitation (0 - 6 VF) complete in place, tested and accepted.	30	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 78,000.00
11	Additional VF Manhole Rehabilitation for additional MH depths above 6 feet, complete in place, tested and accepted.	30	VF	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00
12	Manhole Replacement (0 - 6 VF) including frame and cover, pipe connecting seals, and other components for a complete in place, tested and accepted manhole.	20	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
13	Additional VF Manhole Replacement for additional MH depths above 6 feet, complete in place, tested and accepted.	30	VF	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00
14	Additional for watertight manhole castings where directed by Engineer.	10	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
15	Raise existing manhole casting to match existing grade, per Detail 9, Sheet C-8.	46	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 21,850.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 36,800.00
16	Repair existing pipe-to-manhole connection at MH-5072-A (see Sheet C-3)	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
17	Adjust existing manhole casting at MH-5031 and grout in place (see Sheet C-3)	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
18	Remove obstruction from main line to allow for passage of pipe-bursing (see Sheet C-4).	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
19	Trench Patch Pavement Repair (pipe bursting insertion pits, service reconnections, and point repairs).	8,000	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 352,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 200,000.00
20	1-1/2 Thick Full Surface Pavement Topping of disturbed pavement on SR 293, SR 92 and SR 62.	15,000	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 157,500.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 142,500.00
21	Excavatable Flowable Fill with an unconfined compressive strength <150 psi for Final Backfill of Service Lines and Main Lines where Trench Excavation has Occurred in State Highways.	1,700	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 144,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 136,000.00
Total Base Bid					\$ 2,037,300.00		\$ 2,085,650.00		\$ 2,172,700.00

Corrected for math error



I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

Richard G. Oakley, Jr.
 Richard G. Oakley, Jr., PE